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  Product Specification 
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Choc Jewels  

 
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION  
Milk compound deposited star topped with 100s 
& 1000s 

 
INTENDED USE 
For consumption by general population. Ready to 
eat, however product is supplied to wholesalers 
for further processing, packaging or resale. 

 
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS 
Typical milk compound chocolate & candy colour 
and flavour. No extraneous materials. 

 
INGREDIENTS / COMPOSITION 
Compound Chocolate (Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Milk 
Solids, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Soy Lecithin 
322, 476, 492), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Non 
Pareils (Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Glazing Agent 
(903), Colours (102, 110, 122, 123, 124, 133).  
Cocoa Solids 6%, Milk Solids 18%, Non Pareils 28%  

 
GMO STATEMENT 
Based on information from suppliers, there are no 
known GMO ingredients in this product. 

 
PACKAGING 
Polypropylene lined cardboard carton.  
 

Weight 8kg 

Dimensions (mm) 335 x 235 x 200h / (115h) 

Pallet Lot 
16 per layer with 6 layers 
= 96 ctns 

Label (mm) 70 X 100 on carton 

 
SHELF LIFE & DATE CODING 
Twelve (12) months.  On label; 
“Date Packed: DD/MMM/YYYY 
Best Before: DD/MMM/YYYY + 12 months” 

 
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN on label 
          “Made in Australia 
from local and imported ingredients” 
Local:   75%  Imported: = (100 – Local) % 

 

  
 
FOOD SAFETY CHARACTERISTICS 
Low Water Activity & Low Moisture.  
 
IDEAL STORAGE & HANDLING 
Deliver and store between +15˚ to +20˚ C,  
in a dry, covered environment. 
 
DISTRIBUTION METHOD 
Air-conditioned vans and trucks. 
 
ALLERGEN WARNINGS on label 
“Contains Milk & Soy. Manufactured on 
equipment used to process peanuts, tree nuts 
and gluten.  May contain peanuts, tree nuts 
and gluten.” 
 
SENSITIVE POPULATION & INTENDED  
Those allergic to dairy, peanuts, tree nuts, soy 
and gluten. 
 
TYPICAL MICROBIOLOGICAL PROFILE 
 

Standard Plate Count <10,000 /g 

Yeasts & Moulds <1,000 /g 

Coliforms <100 /g 

E. coli Nil Detected /g  

Salmonella  Nil Detected /25g  

 
TYPICAL NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION 
 

Serving Size: 10g 

Serves per pack: 10 
Average Qty 

per Serve 
Average Qty 

per 100g 

Energy  196kJ 1963.0kJ 

Protein 0.4g 3.7g 

Fat, total 1.6g 16.3g 

        Saturated 1.5g 15.6g 

Carbohydrate, total 7.6g 76.3g 

        Sugars 6.9g 69.5g 

Sodium 8.1mg 81mg 
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